Logan Downtown Alliance

160 North Main Street Logan, Utah 84321 Ph: 435.752.2161 ext 4 e-mail: logandowntown@gmail.com www.logandowntown.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE 20 December 2016

Contact: Gary Saxton 435.752.2161 ext 4

Logan Downtown announces "2016 New Development of the Year" Recipients

LOGAN—The Logan Downtown Alliance will present Zions Bank and Maverik with the "2016 New Development of the Year" awards during the Chamber of Commerce Annual Awards Banquet on January 10, 2017 for their work in commercial development in the heart of Logan. Both Zions Bank and Maverik have demonstrated a substantial effort to reinvest in downtown and they are being recognized for revitalizing space on the north and south boundaries of Downtown's Central Business District.



Zions Bank Pioneer Financial Center at 488 North Main Street now includes a beautiful 2 story building, incredible interior design, new surface parking and drive-up all wonderfully landscaped to beautify the north end of downtown.

At 300 South Main Street, Maverik's Adventure's First Stop welcomes citizens, visitors and tourists to downtown with its innovative store. Maverik's capital investment and revitalizing the area at 300 South is a tremendous asset to downtown Logan. All of the reasons why Maverik earned the 2013 Convenience Store Chain of the Year award in the United States is evidenced in its new downtown Logan store.

The Logan Downtown Alliance is pleased to recognize the private investment and ambitious efforts of Zions Bank and Maverik to keep downtown Logan vibrant and attractive.

For More Information:

Gary Saxton, Logan Downtown Alliance 435.752.2161 ext 4 or visit www.logandowntown.org